Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

J.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

O54016

101025216

PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Seiji UMEMOTO, Shuji YANO and Hideo ABE NITTO DENKO CORPORATION Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1-2, Shimohozumi 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, Japan Street Address: _ yes <u>x</u> no Same as above 3. Nature of Conveyance: City State Zip x Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ yes <u>x</u> no _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name __ Other Execution Date: April 9, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 9, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: One (1) SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Suite 800 40.00 x Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. _ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 19, 1999 Reg. No. 23,063 Name Darryl Mexic Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents 05/03/1999 DHGUYEN 00000093 09293990 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FOLSA1

> PATENT REEL: 9914 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	I/We,	Seiji U	Jmemoto,	Shuji	Yano	and	Hideo	Abe of	-
		Osaka,	Japan						ЯÍХ
									-
hereinafter called	assignor(s), have inv	vented certai	n improve	ements in	n			
LIGHT CO AND REFL	NDUCTI ECTION	JE PLATI	E, SURFA	CE LIG YSTAL	HT SOL	URCE AY	DEVIC	Ε,	
and executed an	applicatio	n for Letter	s Patent of th	ne United	States	of Ame	rica there	or on	
		April	9, 1999;	and					
Whereas,	NITT	-	CORPORA		f 1-2 Iba	, Shi raki	imohoz -shi,	umi 1-0 Osaka,	chome, Japan
(assignee), desire	es to acqu	ire the enti	re right, title :	and intere	st in the	applic	ation and	f invention	ı, and
to any United Sta	ites patent	s to be obt	tained therefo	or;					
Now there	efore, for v	/aluable co	nsideration, i	receipt wh	nereof is	hereby	acknow	ledged,	
I/We, the	above na	med assig	nor(s), hereb	y sell, as	sign and	d trans	fer to the	above n	amed
assignee, its suc	cessors a	nd assigns.	the entire r	ight, title	and inte	rest in	the app	lication an	d the
invention disclose	ed therein	for the Unite	ed States of A	America, i	ncluding	the rig	tht to clai	m priority (under
35 U.S.C. § 119,	and I/we r	equest the	Commission	er of Pate	nts to is	sue an	y Letters	Patent gra	anted
upon the inventio	n set forth	in the app	lication to the	e assigne	e, its suc	cesso	rs and as	signs; and	l/we
will execute witho	ut further o	onsideratio	n all papers	deemed r	ecessar	y by th	e assigne	e in conne	ection
with the United S	tates appl	ication whe	n called upo	n to do s	o by the	assigr	iee.		
I/We here	by authori	ze and requ	iest my attori	neys SUG	HRUE, N	MION, 2	ZINN, MA	CPEAK &	SEAS
of 2100 Pennsylv	ania Aver	nue, N.W., '	Washington,	D.C. 200	37-3202	to ins	ert here	in parenth	neses
(Application numl	ber		, file	d				the	filing
date and applicat									J
Date:	April 1999	9,	s/	eiji .	Ume	mole	,,		
Date:	April 1999	9,	s/s	huji	Yan	σ			_
Date:	April 1999	9,	s/ (Si	lec	Ahe	······································			_
Date:			s/						_
Date:			s/						

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 251)

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 9914 FRAME: 0452